
EDEN, James 666491 2361 FRA --> FRL July 2017 (used in first tournament)

2367 --> FRL August 2017 (on top of which K*Change must be counted)

--> Calculations for FRL September 2017

Name title FIDE-ID F-ELO F-ELO2 Country Result # Games Change K K*Change Virtual F-ELO

Israel, Gregory 616125 2043 2043 FRA 1 1 0,13 20 2,60 2369,60

Decrop, Benjamin 215147 2177 2177 BEL 1 1 0,26 20 5,20 2374,80

Kveinys, Aloyzas g 12800040 2542 2542 LTU 1 1 0,74 20 14,80 2389,60

Inkiov, Ventzislav g 2900033 2459 2459 BUL 0,5 1 0,13 20 2,60 2392,20

Miezis, Normunds g 11600136 2447 2447 LAT 0 1 -0,38 20 -7,60 2384,60

Verstraeten, Rein f 223654 2316 2316 BEL 1 1 0,44 20 8,80 2393,40

Sagar, Shah m 5022509 2391 2391 IND 0 1 -0,46 20 -9,20 2384,20

Kukov, Velislav m 2906139 2386 2386 BUL 1 1 0,53 20 10,60 2394,80

Herman, Jean 263036 2239 2239 BEL 1 1 0,33 20 6,60 2401,40

Loshkarev, Dmitri 4136616 2095 2095 RUS 1 1 0,17 20 3,40 2404,80

Caille, Vincent 20681356 2133 2133 FRA 1 1 0,21 20 4,20 2409,00

Kutchoukov, Daniel 1051490 1772 1967 NED 1 1 0,08 20 1,60 2410,60

Donchenko, Alexander g 24603295 2579 2579 GER 0 1 -0,23 20 -4,60 2406,00

Ferretti, Folco f 802328 2235 2235 ITA 1 1 0,32 20 6,40 2412,40

Schepetkova, Margarita wm 4189949 2262 2262 RUS 0 1 -0,64 20 -12,80 2399,60

Thompson, Ian D f 405205 2140 2140 ENG 1 1 0,21 20 4,20 2403,80

Zherebtsova, Alexandra wf 24129518 2242 2242 RUS 0 1 -0,67 20 -13,40 2390,40

Ringuet, Noe 685542 2143 2143 FRA 0,5 1 -0,28 20 -5,60 2384,80



--> FRL August 2017 (on top of which K*Change must be counted)

Tournament Date Round

16ieme Tournoi International du Pays de Charleroi 2017 Groupe A 29.07.2017 1

16ieme Tournoi International du Pays de Charleroi 2017 Groupe A 30.07.2017 2

16ieme Tournoi International du Pays de Charleroi 2017 Groupe A 31.07.2017 3

16ieme Tournoi International du Pays de Charleroi 2017 Groupe A 31.07.2017 4

16ieme Tournoi International du Pays de Charleroi 2017 Groupe A 01.08.2017 5

16ieme Tournoi International du Pays de Charleroi 2017 Groupe A 02.08.2017 6

16ieme Tournoi International du Pays de Charleroi 2017 Groupe A 03.08.2017 7

16ieme Tournoi International du Pays de Charleroi 2017 Groupe A 04.08.2017 8

16ieme Tournoi International du Pays de Charleroi 2017 Groupe A 05.08.2017 9

13eme Festival International de Dieppe - Open A 20.08.2017 1

13eme Festival International de Dieppe - Open A 21.08.2017 2

13eme Festival International de Dieppe - Open A 22.08.2017 3

13eme Festival International de Dieppe - Open A 22.08.2017 4

13eme Festival International de Dieppe - Open A 23.08.2017 5

13eme Festival International de Dieppe - Open A 24.08.2017 6

13eme Festival International de Dieppe - Open A 25.08.2017 7

13eme Festival International de Dieppe - Open A 26.08.2017 8

13eme Festival International de Dieppe - Open A 27.08.2017 9



 
TITLE APPLICATION                                                                                                        IT2 
 

The following federation FRANCE  hereby applies for the title of: 
International Master (2400) X              To be awarded to:  
 

family name: EDEN first name: James 

FIDE ID Number: 666491 date of birth: 17/07/1994 place of birth: Paris (France) 

date necessary rating gained: 5 August  2017 
(virtual Elo) 

level of highest rating: 2385 (sep 17)  
2412 (aug 17 – virtual Elo) 

 
Titles can be awarded conditional on reaching the required rating at a later date (seeTitle 
Regulations 1.50c for the procedure to be followed in this case). 
Herewith certificates (IT1s) and cross-tables for the following norms 
 

1. name of event: Interclubs – Nationale I Location: France 

dates: 04/10/2015 – 03/04/2016 tournament system: Team 

average rating of opponents: 2293 total number of games played: 11 

points required: 8 points scored: 8 

number of games to be counted:                          (if not all) 

(after dropping games): points required:                                          points scored: 

number from host federation: 2 number not from own federation: 9 

number of opponents: total titled: 8      GMs 2  - IMs  2 - FMs  4  
rated  11  unrated ___ 

 
 

2. name of event: Interclubs – Nationale I Location: Rochefort, France 

dates: 08/10/2016 – 02/04/2017 tournament system: Team 

average rating of opponents: 2315 total number of games played:  11 

points required: 8 points scored: 8,5 

number of games to be counted:                          (if not all) 

(after dropping games): points required:                                          points scored: 

number from host federation: 2 number not from own federation: 9 

number of opponents: total titled: 6       GMs 2  - IMs  2 - FMs  2 
rated 11  unrated  

 

3. name of event: 16ième Tournoi Pays de Charleroi Gr A Location : Charleroi (Belgium) 

dates: 29/07/2017 – 05/08/2017 tournament system: Swiss 

average rating of opponents: 2333 total number of games played: 9 

points required: 6 points scored: 6,5 

number of games to be counted:                          (if not all) 

(after dropping games): points required:                                          points scored: 

number from host federation: 3 number not from own federation: 8 

number of opponents: total titled 6     GMs  3  - IMs 2 -  FMs 1 
rated 9 unrated 0 

 
 
 
Total number of games: 31  (minimum 27)  
Special comments:  rating need obtained in the middle of a rating period (B. 01 1.52) 
 

Name of Federation official:   Erick MOURET    date: 31/08/2017 
 

Signature:  
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